FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 4/13/2023

SUBJECT: City of Duluth phone systems temporarily out of service

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth phone systems temporarily out of service

[DULUTH, MN] The City of Duluth's phone system vendor is currently experiencing an outage on both incoming and outgoing calls. The duration and breadth of the outage is currently unknown, but our vendor is working to correct it. If you are trying to contact anyone at the City of Duluth, you may have difficulty during this outage. For alternate contact methods, please visit our website at www.duluthmn.gov, or send us an email at info@duluthmn.gov.

Emergency calls can still be made to 911 in the Duluth area by cell phone.

###